

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 352

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike “\$36,000,000” and substitute “\$37,700,000”; and in line 33, strike “\$36,000,000” and substitute “\$37,700,000”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 27, after “made to” insert “public”; and in line 28, strike “public”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 9, after “bonds” insert “which, without limitation, may be issued in registered form within the meaning of Section 30 of Article 31 of the Annotated Code of Maryland, as amended”.